

CS No.59882/2016

Anil Anand

v.

Rajeev Aggarwal

17.10.2019

Present : Sh. Sanjay Mishra, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. S.K. Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Pleadings are complete. On the pleadings of the parties, the following issues are framed:

- (I) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for decree of cancellation in respect of the settlement dated 15.3.2015 as null and void as prayed in prayer clause (I) of the plaint ? OPP**
- (II) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to excess amount alongwith interest alleged to have been paid to the defendant as prayed in prayer clause (ii) of the plaint ?
OPP**
- (III) Relief.**

No other issue arises or pressed upon.

Be put up on **31.03.2020** for PE. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply the advance copy of the affidavit of evidence to the defendants at least 15 days prior the next date of hearing.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 17.10.2019