

CS DJ 59882/16

ANIL ANAND Vs. RAJEEV AGGARWAL

22.07.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Mishra-Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. SK Saha-Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Affidavit of one Sh. Anil Anand filed, however, witness is not present. Copy thereof earlier not supplied in advance.

In these circumstances, another opportunity is given to the plaintiff to lead evidence but subject to payment of cost of Rs. 5,000/-.

Put up for PE on **05.01.2023**.

(Harish Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/22.07.2022