

CS DJ 59882/16
ANIL ANAND VS. RAJEEV AGGARWAL

05.01.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith the plaintiff.

Sh. S. K. Saha, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 Mr. Anil Anand has been filed on record by ld. Counsel for the plaintiff as on date.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed an application for waiver of the costs of Rs.5,000/- which were imposed upon the plaintiff vide orders dated 22.07.2022.

Keeping in view the submissions of ld. Counsel for the plaintiff contained in the abovesaid application to the effect that the plaintiff was not well, the abovesaid costs of Rs.5,000/- are hereby reduced to Rs.2,500/-. The costs of Rs.2,500 in cash have been paid by the ld. Counsel for the plaintiff to the ld. Counsel for the defendant.

At the request of the ld. Counsel for the defendant, now, to come up for cross-examination of PW-1 and for entire remaining **PE** by way of affidavit with copy thereof to the opposite party on **15.03.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/05.01.2023