

CS DJ 59882/16
ANIL ANAND Vs. RAJEEV AGGARWAL

15.03.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Sakshi, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant who states that the main counsel for the defendant is not available as on date.

PW-1 is stated to be unwell.

At the request of the ld. counsel for the plaintiff, the plaintiff is granted the final opportunity to produce PW-1 on the next date so that PW-1 be examined and cross-examined.

To come up for cross-examination of PW-1 and for entire remaining PE by way of affidavit on **10.05.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/15.03.2023