

05.07.2023

Present: Sh. Pratham Prakash, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith the plaintiff.
Sh. Sarwan Dev, Ld. Counsel for the defendants No.1 & 2
alongwith the defendants No.1 & 2.
Sh. Pujaya Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.3 who
has filed on record his vakalatnama on behalf of the
defendant No.3 as on date.
Ld. Counsel for the defendants No.1 & 2 has already filed
on record written statement on behalf of the defendants No.1 & 2
together with one more application u/o 1 Rule 10 of the CPC. Copy
thereof stands supplied to the opposite party as on date.

Defendant No.4 has also been served but none is present on
behalf of the defendant No.4 today in the court.

The defendant No.3 shall file his written statement on
record within a period of one month from today with advance copy
thereof to the opposite party on or before the next date.

The plaintiff may file the replication on or before the next
date with advance copy thereof to the opposite party.

At the request of the Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff, now,
to come up for filing of written statement by the defendant No.3 with
advance copy thereof to the opposite party, reply and arguments on the
application filed by the defendants No.1 & 2 u/o 1 Rule 10 of the CPC
and for appropriate orders against the defendant No.4 on **25.10.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/05.07.2023