

CS DJ 222/2016
59882/16
ANIL ANAND Vs. RAJEEV AGGARWAL

16.11.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Shri S. K. Saha and Ms Sarika Saha, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

PW-1 Shri Anil Anand partly further cross examined. Further cross examination is deferred for wants of documents (1) receipt of Rs 3 lakhs (2) statement to show the last supply of goods of Rs. 15,000/- in March 2005 and the same has been confirmed by the defendant and (3) Order of Hon'ble Delhi High Court w.r.t. reopening of the case.

At the joint request of the counsels for the parties, to come up for further cross examination of PW-1 on **15.01.2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/16.11.2024