

CS DJ 59882/16
ANIL ANAND Vs. RAJEEV AGGARWAL

15.01.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Mishra, Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Sh. S.K. Shah, counsel for the defendant through VC.

At the joint request of the counsel for the parties to be taken up with connected case CS DJ 57743/16 titled as RAJEEV AGGARWAL Vs. ANIL ANAND on **16.04.2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/15.01.2025