

CS DJ 59882/16
ANIL ANAND Vs. RAJEEV AGGARWAL

16.04.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Mishra, counsel for the plaintiff with PW-1.

Sh. S. K. Saha, Counsel for the defendant.

PW-1 has been further cross-examined and discharged.

Counsel for the plaintiff states that he will move an appropriate application for summoning of additional witnesses.

At request of the counsel for the plaintiff, to come up for consideration of application, if any on **21.08.2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/16.04.2025