

30.04.2025

Present: Sh. Lokesh Kumar, counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Sarwan Dev, Counsel for the defendants no.1 and 2.

Sh. Pujya Kumar Singh, counsel for the defendant no.3 with defendant no.3.

Counsel for the plaintiff states that he is in personal difficulty as it is his grand father's death anniversary. An adjournment is prayed for.

Same is not opposed.

Parties are directed to produce the original documents on the next date of hearing.

At the request of the counsel for the plaintiff, now, to come up for filing of replication to written statement of the defendant no.3 with advance copy thereof to the opposite counsel, admission/denial of the documents, for framing of the issues on **03.09.2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/30.04.2025