

03.09.2025

Present: Sh. Lokesh Kumar, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sarwan Dev, counsel for the defendant no.1 and 2.

Defendant no.3 in person.

It is stated by both the parties that the present matter is likely to be settled and the present matter may be referred to Mediation Centre, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi for settlement.

At joint request of both the parties, the present matter is hereby referred to Mediation Centre, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Consent proforma, signed by both the parties, is placed on record.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi on 12.09.2025 at 01.00 p.m. In case of failure of the compromise, the parties shall report back to this court for completion of pleadings of the parties, affidavit of admission/denial of documents, for framing of the issues on 17.12.2025.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/03.09.2025