

CS DJ 59882/16
ANIL ANAND Vs. RAJEEV AGGARWAL

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumr Mishra, Counsel for the plaintiff through
VC.

Sh. S. K. Saha and Ms. Sarika Saha, proxy counsel for the
defendant

Summoned witness i.e. Sh. Vijay Kumar Chauhan, Reader,
posted in Record Room, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is present. He has
been examined as PW-2 and discharged. Diet money stands paid to him
through electronic mode by the counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff states that no further PE is to be led.

PE is accordingly closed.

At request of the counsel for the defendant, to come up on
16.09.2026 for DE by way of affidavit with advance copy thereof to the
opposite counsel at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/03.06.2026